

x

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 3168/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRLA No.5/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

TAKAP RINGU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

WITH SLP(CrI.) No....CRLMP NO. 3172 of 2013
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
In view of the age and ailment suffered by the petitioner,
prayer for exemption from surrendering is allowed.
Post the special leave petition for admission before the
appropriate Bench in usual course.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (A.S. Bisht)
| Court Master

|