

X
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3437

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner,
petitioner is exempted from surrendering.

Accordingly, the application is allowed.

List the special leave petition for admission before the
appropriate Bench along with SLP(CrI)..CRLMP No. 3168/2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER