

¢

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 3728-3729

JATIN DUTTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raka B. Phookam, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Tandon Phookan, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In analogy of Order dated 19.02.2013 in SLP (CrI.) ...CRLMP No. 3437 of 2013, the prayer for exemption from surrender is allowed.  
List along with SLP (CrI.).....CRLMP No. 3437 of 2013 before the appropriate Bench.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) |  
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |