

<

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1686/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in Crl.A. No. 4/2009 of the GAUHATI HIGH COURT)

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

(With application for suspension of sentence)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1987-1988 of 2013

[JATIN DUTTA V. C.B.I.]

(With application for stay, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1691 of 2013

[TAKAP RINGU V. C.B.I.]

(With application for bail, permission to file additional documents)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1684 of 2013

[TAKAP RINGU V. C.B.I.]

(With application for bail, exemption from surrendering, permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 1686

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.

Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

In SLP 1987-88

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raka B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Neha J. Phookan, adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 1691 & 1684

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications seeking permission to file lengthy list of dates and to place additional documents on record are allowed.

Issue notice.

In view of the order passed by this Court on 19th February, 2013, allowing the applications of the petitioners exempting them from surrendering, they will not

| be arrested in the meanwhile in connection with the aforesaid cases. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | COURT MASTER |