

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 325 OF 2014

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS 327/2014 and 326/2014

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS 327/2014 and 326/2014

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant(s) seeks permission to withdraw the appeals.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

The criminal Appeals, accordingly, are dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.  
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 02, 2022.

sb

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2014

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 327/2014 (II)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 91098/2022  
IA No. 91098/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

CrI.A. No. 326/2014 (II)

( FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 90747/2022  
IA No. 90747/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 02-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR  
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kanti Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das Purkaystha, Adv.  
Mr. Dibakar Bora, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS 327/2014 and 326/2014

The criminal Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]