

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2014

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
(Only AR 328 of 2014 to be listed )

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 328/2014 (II)

Date : 11-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR  
Mr. Shaurya Sahay , AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chourasia, Adv.  
Ms. Nancy Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn Criminal Appeal No. 328 of 2014

The office report dated 04.09.2023 would indicate that service of alternative arrangement on appellant No. 2 is complete.

Since appellant No. 1 in Criminal Appeal No. 325 of 2014 is represented by Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Advocate, he is hereby requested to act as an Amicus Curiae for the appellant No. 2 also and he accepts the same.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Advocate as Amicus Curiae for representing on behalf of appellant No. 2. List thereafter.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)