

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 325/2014

VIJAY KUMAR LINGDOH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WITH

Respondent(s)

Crl.A. No. 329-330/2014 (II)

Crl.A. No. 328/2014 (II)

Date : 01-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR

Mr. Aman Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar Pandey, Advocate (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shlok Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Satya Jha, Adv.

Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. By consent, list these matters after three weeks.
2. The registry is directed to furnish the soft copies of the original records to the learned counsel for the parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)